
              Tim Kennard 10 Mile River Run and 5K Run/Walk 
            Salisbury University, Salisbury, MD, March 1, 2009
                 IPICO Sport Tag Timing By Charm City Run

               (Official Results, 10mile Sorted By Gun Time)

 Place Div/Tot  Name                  S Ag Hometown             Net Tim Gun Tim Pace  
 ===== ======== ===================== = == ==================== ======= ======= ===== 
     1   1/11   Jaron Hawkins         M 26 Frostburg MD           52:52   52:53  5:18 
     2   1/23   Doug Mock             M 41 Ellicott City MD       56:12   56:12  5:38 
     3   1/16   Woody Snoberger       M 24 Ridgeley WV            58:22   58:22  5:51 
     4   2/11   Jeremy Rice           M 27 Frostburg MD           59:10   59:10  5:55 
     5   2/23   John Piggott          M 43 Wililmsburg VA       1:01:21 1:01:21  6:09 
     6   1/12   Breck Vanderwende     M 35 Bridgeville DE       1:02:14 1:02:15  6:14 
     7   1/14   Muluye Gurma          F 25 Silver Spring MD     1:02:15 1:02:16  6:14 
     8   1/13   Susan Graham Gray     F 40 Greencastle PA       1:02:24 1:02:26  6:15 
     9   2/16   Fernando Guerrero     M 22 Salisbury MD         1:02:55 1:02:55  6:18 
    10   1/11   Matt Green            M 31 Salisbury MD         1:03:09 1:03:10  6:19 
    11   3/23   Mike Tigani           M 42 Salisbury MD         1:03:25 1:03:26  6:21 
    12   3/11   Matthew Dunn          M 28 Salisbury MD         1:03:46 1:03:46  6:23 
    13   4/23   Robert Smith          M 44 Cumberland MD        1:03:57 1:03:57  6:24 
    14   5/23   Chris Klebe           M 40 Bishopville MD       1:04:28 1:04:29  6:27 
    15   1/2    Zachary Temple        M 17 Salisbury MD         1:06:11 1:06:12  6:38 
    16   1/12   Ed Jordan             M 54 Parsonsburg MD       1:07:38 1:07:38  6:46 
    17   4/11   Robert Neil           M 27 Cambridge Md MD      1:07:58 1:07:58  6:48 
    18   1/12   Kerry Seal            M 49 Cary NC              1:08:03 1:08:06  6:49 
    19   6/23   Lars Tuvesson         M 43 West Chester PA      1:08:46 1:08:46  6:53 
    20   2/12   Christopher Stanley   M 39 Fruitland MD         1:09:01 1:09:15  6:56 
    21   5/11   Brian Swift           M 29 Salisbury MD         1:09:19 1:09:21  6:57 
    22   7/23   Larry Watson          M 42 Pocomoke MD          1:09:27 1:09:27  6:57 
    23   1/12   Josie Brown           F 33 Dames Quarter MD     1:09:50 1:09:50  6:59 
    24   8/23   Rob Greve             M 44 Harleysville PA      1:10:22 1:10:24  7:03 
    25   2/12   Richard Wood          M 52 Salisbury MD         1:10:39 1:10:46  7:05 
    26   3/16   Hidi Horikoshi        M 21 Salisbury MD         1:10:33 1:10:47  7:05 
    27   9/23   Philip Crouse         M 44 Parsonsburg MD       1:11:00 1:11:00  7:06 
    28   2/11   David Huryk           M 31 Bel Air MD           1:12:13 1:12:13  7:14 
    29   4/16   Josh Slocomb          M 21 Gaithersburg MD      1:12:16 1:12:20  7:14 
    30   3/12   Danny Parsons         M 37 Mardela Springs MD   1:12:16 1:12:22  7:15 
    31   1/13   Larry Windsor         M 57 Laurel DE            1:12:22 1:12:25  7:15 
    32  10/23   Tim Morrow            M 40 Millsboro DE         1:12:32 1:12:32  7:16 
    33   2/12   Susan Dunn            F 31 Laurel DE            1:12:48 1:12:48  7:17 
    34   4/12   Brenan Roser          M 38 Easton MD            1:12:57 1:12:58  7:18 
    35  11/23   David Johnson         M 41 Lewis DE             1:13:05 1:13:09  7:19 
    36   2/12   Mark Granger          M 45 Salisbury MD         1:13:14 1:13:14  7:20 
    37   3/12   Alan Quillen          M 54 Seaford DE           1:13:56 1:13:56  7:24 
    38   5/12   Sam Gibson            M 36 Salisbury MD         1:13:50 1:13:58  7:24 
    39   2/2    Christopher Ward      M 19 Easton MD            1:13:42 1:14:02  7:25 
    40  12/23   Stan Sava             M 43 Seaford DE           1:14:16 1:14:45  7:29 
    41   3/12   Monty Sayler          M 46 Salisbury MD         1:14:53 1:14:53  7:30 
    42   4/12   Thomas Miller         M 45 Salisbury MD         1:15:08 1:15:08  7:31 
    43  13/23   Kelley Selph          M 41 Salisbury MD         1:15:07 1:15:11  7:32 
    44   4/12   Stephen Gehnrich      M 54 Fruitland MD         1:14:57 1:15:19  7:32 
    45   1/18   Renee Callaghan       F 39 Salisbury MD         1:15:24 1:15:24  7:33 
    46   5/16   Michael Piorunski     M 23 Salisbury MD         1:15:24 1:15:25  7:33 
    47   6/12   Erik Farinas          M 37 Rehobeth DE          1:15:30 1:15:30  7:33 
    48   3/11   Larry Perdue          M 33 Salisbury MD         1:15:33 1:15:33  7:34 
    49   6/16   Stephan Kalinski      M 22 Salisbury MD         1:16:00 1:16:00  7:36 
    50   6/11   Peter Varney          M 29 Salisbury MD         1:16:04 1:16:04  7:37 
    51   1/9    Tracy MacCherola      F 45 Woolford MD          1:15:58 1:16:06  7:37 
    52   5/12   Brian O'Hara          M 47 Salisbury MD         1:16:12 1:16:12  7:38 



    53   2/18   Lisa Davis            F 37 Salisbury MD         1:16:12 1:16:15  7:38 
    54   6/12   Mike Hitch            M 49 Salisbury MD         1:16:31 1:16:31  7:40 
    55   3/18   Claire Chiamulera     F 39 La Plata MD          1:16:25 1:16:34  7:40 
    56   2/13   Ed Godfrey            M 55 Salisbury MD         1:16:34 1:16:34  7:40 
    57   2/14   Jessica Hobson        F 28 Salisbury MD         1:16:45 1:16:47  7:41 
    58   3/14   Katie Cooke           F 25 Salisbury MD         1:17:06 1:17:06  7:43 
    59   4/11   John Wise             M 30 Salisbury MD         1:17:07 1:17:07  7:43 
    60   5/11   John McLaughlin       M 34 Berlin MD            1:16:58 1:17:14  7:44 
    61   7/12   Jeff Fisher           M 37 Virginia Beach VA    1:17:13 1:17:43  7:47 
    62   1/9    Theresa Moody         F 51 Berlin MD            1:18:02 1:18:02  7:49 
    63   1/5    Henry Danyer          M 61 Bethany DE           1:18:52 1:18:56  7:54 
    64  14/23   Ricky Stanfield       M 42 Chincoteague Isla VA 1:18:59 1:19:12  7:56 
    65   4/18   Karin Lawrence        F 38 Highland MD          1:19:15 1:19:15  7:56 
    66   6/11   Scott Hesh            M 31 Greenbackville VA    1:19:23 1:19:23  7:57 
    67   7/16   Daniel Lefever        M 24 Salisbury MD         1:19:12 1:19:27  7:57 
    68   8/16   Dane Young            M 21 Pocomoke MD          1:19:43 1:19:53  8:00 
    69   7/11   Jason Chance          M 32 Delmar MD            1:19:29 1:19:55  8:00 
    70   4/14   Jonna Hitch           F 26 Salisbury MD         1:20:00 1:20:00  8:00 
    71   7/11   Weston Young          M 26 Salisbury MD         1:20:30 1:20:40  8:04 
    72   9/16   Brian Smoot           M 20 Forest Hill MD       1:20:48 1:20:48  8:05 
    73  15/23   Paul Simon            M 42 Salisbury MD         1:20:38 1:20:49  8:05 
    74   3/13   George Banker         M 59 Oxon Hill MD         1:21:29 1:21:36  8:10 
    75   4/13   Gains Hawkins         M 59 Salisbury MD         1:21:47 1:21:47  8:11 
    76   7/12   Gordon Yowell         M 49 Salisbury MD         1:21:39 1:21:51  8:12 
    77   2/13   Laura Hunsberger      F 41 Salisbury MD         1:21:49 1:21:52  8:12 
    78  10/16   Ryan Winters          M 22 Delmar MD            1:21:53 1:21:53  8:12 
    79   2/9    Joanne White          F 46 Bridgeville DE       1:21:52 1:22:00  8:12 
    80   5/18   Nicol Ingley          F 35 Salisbury MD         1:22:02 1:22:02  8:13 
    81   1/5    Kaylyn Peck           F 17 Lutherville MD       1:22:10 1:22:20  8:14 
    82   8/12   Sam MacCherola        M 47 Woodford MD          1:22:21 1:22:21  8:15 
    83  16/23   David Burkheed        M 42 Parksley VA          1:22:08 1:22:29  8:15 
    84  17/23   Will Chaffins         M 44 Temperanceville VA   1:22:34 1:22:34  8:16 
    85   2/5    Jennifer Bae          F 17 Lutherville MD       1:22:52 1:22:52  8:18 
    86   5/13   John Thornton         M 56 Columbia MD          1:22:59 1:22:59  8:18 
    87  11/16   Angel Cuatlacuatl     M 23 Salisbury MD         1:23:13 1:23:13  8:20 
    88          Unknown                    X                            1:23:19  8:20 
    89   5/14   Kelley Graham         F 28 Towson MD            1:23:27 1:23:41  8:23 
    90   3/5    Rebecca Welling       F 18 Lutherville MD       1:23:35 1:23:45  8:23 
    91   6/18   Ashley Edney          F 37 Salisbury MD         1:23:20 1:23:46  8:23 
    92   5/12   Peter Hutchinson      M 54 Salisbury MD         1:23:56 1:23:56  8:24 
    93   2/9    Barbara Nay           F 50 Salisbury MD         1:24:01 1:24:01  8:25 
    94   8/11   Benjamin Vickers      M 31 Salisbury MD         1:23:34 1:24:01  8:25 
    95   4/5    Michelle Gaeng        F 16 Lutherville MD       1:24:17 1:24:28  8:27 
    96   3/13   Mary Beth Evans       F 42 Rehoboth DE          1:24:34 1:24:34  8:28 
    97   6/13   Gary Hales            M 57 Salisbury MD         1:24:30 1:24:46  8:29 
    98   6/14   Hayley Minner         F 27 Salisbury MD         1:25:12 1:25:12  8:32 
    99   7/14   Sarah Carey           F 27 Salisbury MD         1:25:28 1:25:28  8:33 
   100   8/11   Tim Shields           M 26 Washington DC        1:25:41 1:25:41  8:35 
   101   8/12   Jason McCartney       M 37 Georgetown DE        1:25:49 1:25:49  8:35 
   102   1/2    Alexis Felix          F 20 Salisbury MD         1:25:25 1:25:49  8:35 
   103   7/18   Marcie Lovell         F 37 Ellicott City MD     1:25:25 1:25:51  8:35 
   104   6/12   Jeffrey Wieland       M 54 Salisbury MD         1:26:19 1:26:20  8:38 
   105  12/16   Travis Hearn          M 23 Hebron MD            1:26:48 1:26:56  8:42 
   106   3/12   Stacy Dunne           F 32 Salisbury MD         1:26:56 1:27:08  8:43 
   107   8/18   Jenny Whitten         F 35 Church Creek MD      1:27:35 1:27:35  8:46 
   108   7/13   Mike Wool             M 55 Snow Hill MD         1:27:34 1:27:41  8:46 
   109   8/13   Stephen Radis         M 58 Alamogordo NM        1:27:35 1:27:42  8:47 
   110   3/9    Catherine Coffman     F 46 Berlin MD            1:27:41 1:27:47  8:47 
   111   2/5    Don Marvel            M 66 Easton MD            1:27:57 1:28:03  8:49 
   112  13/16   David Cain            M 21 Salisbury MD         1:27:56 1:28:04  8:49 
   113   4/13   Rachel Hughes         F 40 Rehoboth Beach DE    1:27:46 1:28:08  8:49 



   114   3/5    David Barnes          M 61 Willards MD          1:28:01 1:28:24  8:51 
   115   9/18   Dawn Zeman            F 37 North East MD        1:28:20 1:28:37  8:52 
   116   9/12   Mark Edney            M 36 Salisbury MD         1:28:20 1:28:45  8:53 
   117   1/1    Darby Gore            F 56 Salisbury MD         1:28:50 1:28:58  8:54 
   118   9/11   Albert Diemel         M 30 Salisbury MD         1:28:51 1:29:03  8:55 
   119   7/12   Robert McLaughlin     M 51 Greenbackville VA    1:29:08 1:29:08  8:55 
   120   8/12   Gary Doss             M 52 Salisbury MD         1:29:33 1:29:33  8:58 
   121   9/12   Duncan Wells          M 45 Pocomoke City MD     1:29:40 1:30:11  9:02 
   122   4/9    Kathleen Caslow       F 45 Alexandria VA        1:30:33 1:30:37  9:04 
   123  18/23   Dan Maupin            M 42 Salisbury MD         1:31:06 1:31:06  9:07 
   124   5/13   Shelby Lamb           F 40 Princess MD          1:30:48 1:31:13  9:08 
   125  10/12   Michael Magee         M 45 Salsibury MD         1:31:15 1:31:15  9:08 
   126   3/9    Leslie Kulick         F 51 Baltimore MD         1:31:22 1:31:22  9:09 
   127   8/14   Lynton Markham        F 27 Lutherville MD       1:31:52 1:31:52  9:12 
   128  10/12   Christer Farr         M 37 West Chester PA      1:31:39 1:31:52  9:12 
   129   4/12   Christel Savage       F 34 Salisbury MD         1:31:28 1:31:55  9:12 
   130   5/12   Kimberly Nein         F 33 Fruitland MD         1:31:28 1:31:55  9:12 
   131  10/11   Justin Windle         M 33 Lutherville MD       1:32:26 1:32:26  9:15 
   132  19/23   Zinon Pappas          M 44 Baltimore MD         1:32:26 1:32:26  9:15 
   133  11/11   Austin Ireland        M 32 Salisbury MD         1:32:29 1:32:29  9:15 
   134  20/23   Michael Kennedy       M 43 Salisbury MD         1:32:31 1:32:31  9:16 
   135   9/14   Mary Fisher           F 27 Virginia Beach VA    1:32:04 1:32:36  9:16 
   136   6/13   Jerry Wright          F 44 Salisbury MD         1:32:13 1:32:41  9:17 
   137  10/14   Jamie Robson          F 27 Salisbury MD         1:32:17 1:32:44  9:17 
   138   5/9    Chaille Weiland       F 45 Eden MD              1:32:28 1:32:57  9:18 
   139   5/5    Erin Workmeister      F 18 Fallston MD          1:33:02 1:33:15  9:20 
   140  10/18   Teresa Porta          F 37 Delamr MD            1:33:19 1:33:19  9:20 
   141  11/18   Marcy Twilley         F 35 Salisbury MD         1:33:02 1:33:35  9:22 
   142   4/9    Kathy Gabriel         F 54 Cambridge MD         1:33:32 1:34:00  9:24 
   143   6/12   Mandy Hackley         F 31 Salisbury MD         1:34:33 1:34:33  9:28 
   144   9/12   Pat Duncan            M 53 Pocomoke City MD     1:34:44 1:34:44  9:29 
   145   7/13   Lisa Hoge             F 42 Tyaskin MD           1:34:50 1:35:07  9:31 
   146  14/16   William Giannas       M 21 Delmar MD            1:35:13 1:35:13  9:32 
   147   6/9    Joan Dinardo          F 47 Salisburg MD         1:35:18 1:35:18  9:32 
   148   5/9    Becky Doss            F 51 Salisbury MD         1:35:18 1:35:33  9:34 
   149   4/5    Michael Buchness      M 69 Eden MD              1:35:28 1:35:54  9:36 
   150  15/16   Zachary Stipanovic    M 23 Salisbury MD         1:35:59 1:35:59  9:36 
   151   6/9    Leigh Peck            F 51 Lutherville MD       1:35:40 1:35:59  9:36 
   152  11/14   Sarah Patey           F 29 Salisbury MD         1:35:35 1:36:03  9:37 
   153   9/11   Doug Church           M 28 Salisbury MD         1:36:06 1:36:37  9:40 
   154   7/12   Charlene Datesman     F 30 Salisbury MD         1:36:48 1:36:48  9:41 
   155  12/18   Amy Sorg              F 38 Salisbury MD         1:36:58 1:36:58  9:42 
   156   8/13   Susan Clinton         F 44 Salisbury MD         1:37:12 1:37:16  9:44 
   157  11/12   Kevin Massey          M 35 Delmar DE            1:37:30 1:37:30  9:45 
   158  13/18   Sharon Haskins        F 38 Baltimore MD         1:37:22 1:37:36  9:46 
   159  10/12   Kevin Hayes           M 53 Salisbury MD         1:38:05 1:38:05  9:49 
   160  11/12   Tim Gosnell           M 50 Westminster MD       1:38:11 1:38:18  9:50 
   161   8/12   Mary Beth Christhilf  F 30 Delmar MD            1:38:26 1:38:26  9:51 
   162  14/18   Heather Crown         F 38 Ocean View DE        1:38:59 1:39:08  9:55 
   163  12/14   Lora Cole             F 28 Berlin MD            1:39:20 1:39:20  9:56 
   164  10/11   Bradley Gillis        M 27 Salisbury MD         1:39:05 1:39:39  9:58 
   165   9/13   Ronald Haselnus       M 58 Salisbury MD         1:39:43 1:39:43  9:59 
   166   9/12   Kimberly Lutch        F 31 Salisbury MD         1:39:41 1:40:15 10:02 
   167  10/12   Kellie Finney         F 34 Ocean Pines MD       1:39:52 1:40:15 10:02 
   168   9/13   Lea Robinson          F 44 Trappe MD            1:39:45 1:40:17 10:02 
   169  10/13   Donna Sava            F 42 Seaford DE           1:39:50 1:40:19 10:02 
   170  11/12   John Martin           M 49 Fallston MD          1:40:23 1:40:51 10:06 
   171   7/9    Joyce Hinkelman       F 53 Baltimore MD         1:40:54 1:40:54 10:06 
   172  21/23   William Webb          M 40 Oxford MD            1:40:56 1:41:12 10:08 
   173   8/9    Melissa Greeley       F 50 Columbia MD          1:41:22 1:41:22 10:09 
   174   7/9    Darlene Ryan          F 46 Salisbury MD         1:41:09 1:41:22 10:09 



   175   2/2    Veronia Baird         F 22 Salisbury MD         1:43:16 1:43:16 10:20 
   176  10/13   Jim Marvin            M 58 Laurel DE            1:44:00 1:44:00 10:24 
   177  11/13   Theresa Connors       F 44 East New Market MD   1:43:43 1:44:03 10:25 
   178  12/13   Michelle Nelson       F 44 Salisbury MD         1:44:27 1:44:27 10:27 
   179  13/13   Donna Flaggs          F 44 East New Market MD   1:45:04 1:45:04 10:31 
   180   5/5    Roger Hearn           M 63 Delmar DE            1:45:14 1:45:14 10:32 
   181  22/23   Bert Phillips         M 42 Salisbury MD         1:44:47 1:45:15 10:32 
   182   9/9    Kathryn Gray          F 54 Salisbury MD         1:46:07 1:46:28 10:39 
   183   8/9    Kathleen Yungel       F 49 Salisbury MD         1:46:43 1:47:07 10:43 
   184  11/12   Bridget Wyant         F 30 Berlin MD            1:47:31 1:47:31 10:46 
   185  11/13   Gary Stern            M 57 MD                   1:47:13 1:47:38 10:46 
   186  12/12   Nicole Firestone      F 32 Delmar MD            1:47:24 1:47:53 10:48 
   187  15/18   Lynn Miller           F 39 Seaford DE           1:48:05 1:48:28 10:51 
   188  13/14   Rachel Cherrix        F 28 Seaford DE           1:49:08 1:49:45 10:59 
   189  16/16   Ivan Barkley          M 24 Salisbury MA         1:49:45 1:49:45 10:59 
   190  11/11   Christopher Eccleston M 27 Salisbury MD         1:49:20 1:49:54 11:00 
   191  16/18   Tracey Smith          F 37 East New Market MD   1:50:02 1:50:35 11:04 
   192  17/18   Georgette Pierce      F 38 Salisbury MD         1:52:17 1:52:17 11:14 
   193  14/14   Katherine Shuell      F 25 Berlin MD            1:52:02 1:52:17 11:14 
   194  12/12   Aaron Finney          M 35 Ocean Pines MD       1:52:26 1:52:51 11:18 
   195  18/18   Michele Ennis-Benn    F 39 Salisbury MD         1:53:14 1:53:25 11:21 
   196  12/12   Korwyn Street         M 53 Salisbury MD         1:53:28 1:53:40 11:22 
   197  12/12   Jeff Gombos           M 47 Easton MD            1:53:21 1:53:49 11:23 
   198   9/9    Rosemary Brittingham  F 46 Delmar DE            1:53:30 1:53:52 11:24 
   199  12/13   Bill Brooks           M 57 Rehoboth Beach DC    1:54:26 1:54:47 11:29 
   200  13/13   Russ Melrath          M 59 Dagsboro DE          1:55:21 1:55:27 11:33 
   201  23/23   Frank Bateman         M 42 Pocomoke MD          2:05:18 2:05:41 12:35 

         10mile Awards Listing By Gun Time (No Duplicate Prizes) 
                                                                  Prize
                                                                  Money

MALE OPEN
    1   651 Jaron Hawkins         26 Frostburg MD           52:53  150 
    2   641 Doug Mock             41 Ellicott City MD       56:12  100 
    3   563 Woody Snoberger       24 Ridgeley WV            58:22   50 

FEMALE OPEN
    1   633 Muluye Gurma          25 Silver Spring MD     1:02:16  150 
    2   650 Susan Graham Gray     40 Greencastle PA       1:02:26  100 
    3   409 Josie Brown           33 Dames Quarter MD     1:09:50   50 

MALE MASTERS
    1   531 John Piggott          43 Wililmsburg VA       1:01:21   50 

FEMALE MASTERS
    1   499 Tracy MacCherola      45 Woolford MD          1:16:06   50 

MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14

MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1   573 Zachary Temple        17 Salisbury MD         1:06:12 
    2   580 Christopher Ward      19 Easton MD            1:14:02 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1   607 Kaylyn Peck           17 Lutherville MD       1:22:20 
    2   618 Jennifer Bae          17 Lutherville MD       1:22:52 
    3   612 Rebecca Welling       18 Lutherville MD       1:23:45 



MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1   602 Fernando Guerrero     22 Salisbury MD         1:02:55 
    2   485 Hidi Horikoshi        21 Salisbury MD         1:10:47 
    3   556 Josh Slocomb          21 Gaithersburg MD      1:12:20 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1   446 Alexis Felix          20 Salisbury MD         1:25:49 
    2   644 Veronia Baird         22 Salisbury MD         1:43:16 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1   649 Jeremy Rice           27 Frostburg MD           59:10 
    2   654 Matthew Dunn          28 Salisbury MD         1:03:46 
    3   522 Robert Neil           27 Cambridge Md MD      1:07:58 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1   480 Jessica Hobson        28 Salisbury MD         1:16:47 
    2   427 Katie Cooke           25 Salisbury MD         1:17:06 
    3   479 Jonna Hitch           26 Salisbury MD         1:20:00 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   466 Matt Green            31 Salisbury MD         1:03:10 
    2   488 David Huryk           31 Bel Air MD           1:12:13 
    3   601 Larry Perdue          33 Salisbury MD         1:15:33 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   440 Susan Dunn            31 Laurel DE            1:12:48 
    2   616 Stacy Dunne           32 Salisbury MD         1:27:08 
    3   546 Christel Savage       34 Salisbury MD         1:31:55 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   629 Breck Vanderwende     35 Bridgeville DE       1:02:15 
    2   565 Christopher Stanley   39 Fruitland MD         1:09:15 
    3   527 Danny Parsons         37 Mardela Springs MD   1:12:22 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   414 Renee Callaghan       39 Salisbury MD         1:15:24 
    2   656 Lisa Davis            37 Salisbury MD         1:16:15 
    3   422 Claire Chiamulera     39 La Plata MD          1:16:34 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   576 Mike Tigani           42 Salisbury MD         1:03:26 
    2   561 Robert Smith          44 Cumberland MD        1:03:57 
    3   609 Chris Klebe           40 Bishopville MD       1:04:29 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   623 Laura Hunsberger      41 Salisbury MD         1:21:52 
    2   444 Mary Beth Evans       42 Rehoboth DE          1:24:34 
    3   487 Rachel Hughes         40 Rehoboth Beach DE    1:28:08 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   550 Kerry Seal            49 Cary NC              1:08:06 
    2   632 Mark Granger          45 Salisbury MD         1:13:14 
    3   547 Monty Sayler          46 Salisbury MD         1:14:53 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   585 Joanne White          46 Bridgeville DE       1:22:00 
    2   608 Catherine Coffman     46 Berlin MD            1:27:47 
    3   418 Kathleen Caslow       45 Alexandria VA        1:30:37 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54



    1   492 Ed Jordan             54 Parsonsburg MD       1:07:38 
    2   591 Richard Wood          52 Salisbury MD         1:10:46 
    3   534 Alan Quillen          54 Seaford DE           1:13:56 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   610 Theresa Moody         51 Berlin MD            1:18:02 
    2   521 Barbara Nay           50 Salisbury MD         1:24:01 
    3   494 Leslie Kulick         51 Baltimore MD         1:31:22 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   589 Larry Windsor         57 Laurel DE            1:12:25 
    2   605 Ed Godfrey            55 Salisbury MD         1:16:34 
    3   403 George Banker         59 Oxon Hill MD         1:21:36 
    4   472 Gains Hawkins         59 Salisbury MD         1:21:47 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   461 Darby Gore            56 Salisbury MD         1:28:58 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1   433 Henry Danyer          61 Bethany DE           1:18:56 
    2   655 Don Marvel            66 Easton MD            1:28:03 
    3   405 David Barnes          61 Willards MD          1:28:24 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99

              Tim Kennard 10 Mile River Run and 5K Run/Walk 
            Salisbury University, Salisbury, MD, March 1, 2009
                 IPICO Sport Tag Timing By Charm City Run

                (Official Results, 5km Sorted By Gun Time)

 Place Div/Tot  Name                  S Ag Hometown             Net Tim Gun Tim Pace  
 ===== ======== ===================== = == ==================== ======= ======= ===== 
     1   1/8    Demesse Tefera        M 27 Silverspring MD        15:34   15:34  5:01 
     2   2/8    Gurmessa Megersa      M 28 Silver Spring MD       16:38   16:38  5:22 
     3   1/12   Greg Cauller          M 49 York PA                16:52   16:52  5:26 
     4   1/3    Sean Reincke          M 33 Cambridge MD           18:08   18:08  5:50 
     5   1/5    Todd Ostrom           M 22 Salisbury MD           18:16   18:16  5:53 
     6   1/3    Luke Smith            M 15 Cumberland MD          18:52   18:52  6:05 
     7   2/5    Yonas Mekonnon        M 20 Silver Spring MD       19:23   19:23  6:15 
     8   1/12   Kathleen Petrera      F 45 Salisbury MD           20:28   20:28  6:36 
     9   1/7    J.R. Ward             M 37 Salisbury MD           20:44   20:45  6:41 
    10   1/9    Sid Schneider         M 61 Salisbury MD           21:15   21:16  6:51 
    11   2/7    Henry Oakley          M 37 Salisbury MD           21:44   21:46  7:01 
    12   1/12   Jeremy Bryan          M 13 Fruitland MD           21:55   21:56  7:04 
    13   1/10   Stephanie Scott       F 25 Salisbury MD           22:02   22:04  7:06 
    14   2/12   Donald Parana         M 45 Berlin MD              22:08   22:08  7:08 
    15   1/20   Katharine Gray        F 22 Salisbury MD           22:13   22:15  7:10 
    16   1/11   John Pierce           M 11 Salisbury MD           22:24   22:24  7:13 
    17   1/8    Hailey Spinapont      F 16 Salisbury MD           22:17   22:24  7:13 
    18   2/12   David Robinson        M 12 Salisbury MD           22:38   22:38  7:17 
    19   2/20   Brittany Burtner      F 24 Cambridge MD           23:32   23:32  7:35 
    20   3/5    Russell Weber         M 23 Baldwin MD             23:18   23:37  7:36 
    21   3/12   Randall Strom         M 47 Pocomoke MD            23:36   24:08  7:46 
    22   3/12   James Wiley           M 12 Salisbury MD           24:11   24:12  7:48 



    23   2/12   Crystal Wise          F 48 Cambridge MD           24:17   24:17  7:49 
    24   2/10   Rebecca Fox           F 25 Cambridge MD           24:08   24:19  7:50 
    25   3/7    Brian Scott           M 39 Salisbury MD           24:25   24:26  7:52 
    26   2/3    Pete Huryk            M 33 Oxford NJ              24:21   24:33  7:54 
    27   3/8    Jeff Michael          M 28 Berlin MD              24:46   24:46  7:59 
    28   2/9    William Ferguson      M 61 Salisbury MD           24:47   24:47  7:59 
    29   1/7    Luette Semmes         F 51 Salisbury MD           24:26   24:50  8:00 
    30   4/12   Ian Walters           M 14 Salisbury MD           24:46   24:52  8:01 
    31   1/8    David Moore           M 53 Salisbury MD           24:48   24:55  8:02 
    32   4/8    Lee Beauchamp         M 26 Salisbury MD           24:29   24:57  8:02 
    33   1/10   Lisa Rodriguez-Long   F 42 Belin MD               24:42   25:01  8:04 
    34   2/8    Bob Lowry             M 51 Fruitland MD           24:42   25:03  8:04 
    35   3/9    John Nason            M 63 Salisbury MD           25:04   25:05  8:05 
    36   2/8    Janine Martin         F 16 Fallston MD            25:02   25:11  8:07 
    37   3/12   Beth Walsh            F 48 Berlin MD              25:12   25:20  8:10 
    38   5/12   Thomas Oakley         M 13 Salisbury MD           25:18   25:21  8:10 
    39   3/10   Amanda Pirillo        F 26 Bel Air MD             25:24   25:24  8:11 
    40   6/12   Charles Bagley        M 12 Salisbury MD           25:29   25:29  8:12 
    41   1/5    Cynthia Gilbert       F 55 East New Market MD     25:28   25:31  8:13 
    42   1/3    Gus Jacobs            M 72 Bel Air MD             25:30   25:35  8:14 
    43   4/12   Chris Clifford        M 45 Salisbury MD           25:53   26:02  8:23 
    44   2/10   Cherie Townsend       F 42 Salisbury MD           26:03   26:03  8:23 
    45   4/7    Michael Long          M 36 Laurel DE              26:10   26:10  8:26 
    46   2/3    Andrew Timmons        M 17 Pocomoke MD            25:35   26:15  8:27 
    47   1/7    David Moreno          M 44 Salisbury MD           25:49   26:16  8:28 
    48   2/11   Jonah Selph           M 10 Salisbury MD           26:17   26:17  8:28 
    49   4/5    Emily Borisevic       M 20 Salisbury MD           26:02   26:18  8:28 
    50   7/12   Joey Pitsenbarger     M 14 Salisbury MD           26:10   26:27  8:31 
    51   3/8    Kara Hardy            F 18 Salisbury MD           26:12   26:30  8:32 
    52   3/11   Cole Hentschel        M  9 Salisbury MD           26:29   26:39  8:35 
    53   8/12   Jacob Keller          M 12 Salisbury MD           26:40   26:40  8:35 
    54   3/8    Robert Baumann        M 50 Salisbury MD           26:05   26:42  8:36 
    55   5/7    Donnie Hooke          M 37 Fruitland MD           26:08   26:46  8:37 
    56   5/8    Jason Kelly           M 29 Salisbury MD           26:47   26:47  8:37 
    57   6/8    Scott Huryk           M 28 Bel Air MD             26:35   26:47  8:38 
    58   4/10   Jennifer Sills        F 28 Hebron MD              26:51   26:51  8:39 
    59   4/8    Joseph Walters        M 50 Salisbury MD           26:53   26:53  8:39 
    60   6/7    Yidnkachew Ayele      M 39 Hebron MD              26:55   26:55  8:40 
    61   5/10   Maria Garde           F 28 Salisbury MD           26:19   26:59  8:41 
    62   5/12   Raymond Adkins        M 47 Hebron MD              27:03   27:03  8:43 
    63   5/5    Tim Banks             M 22 Baldwin MD             26:47   27:05  8:43 
    64   2/3    Ronald Baunchalk      M 72 Fenwick  Island DE     27:01   27:11  8:45 
    65   2/7    Beth Hansen           F 51 Bishopville MD         26:59   27:19  8:48 
    66   2/7    Rick Hundley          M 40 Bethany Beach DE       27:12   27:29  8:51 
    67   3/20   Casey Bradham         F 22 Seaford MD             26:57   27:29  8:51 
    68   1/8    Bill Snyder           M 59 Princess Anne MD       27:29   27:29  8:51 
    69   4/9    Victor Gue            M 60 Salisbury MD           27:34   27:34  8:53 
    70   7/7    Steve Hentschel       M 38 Salisbury MD           27:25   27:34  8:53 
    71   9/12   Jonathan Strom        M 13 Pocomoke MD            27:01   27:35  8:53 
    72   7/8    Michael Fisher        M 29 Salisbury MD           26:42   27:40  8:55 
    73  10/12   Dylan Stanley         M 12 Fruitland MD           27:27   27:42  8:55 
    74   1/15   Allyson Smith         F 35 Wilson NC              26:45   27:43  8:56 
    75   5/9    Richard Reincke Jr    M 64 Cambridge MD           27:52   27:52  8:58 
    76   4/20   Lauren Mercer         F 21 Bel Air MD             27:52   27:52  8:59 
    77   3/7    Mary Harman           F 50 Dagsboro DE            27:39   27:55  9:00 
    78   2/8    Jeff Grills           M 55 Boonsboto MD           27:59   27:59  9:01 
    79   3/3    Luke Fox              M 16 Salisbury MD           28:10   28:10  9:04 
    80  11/12   Bobby Greve           M 13 Harleysville MD        28:12   28:12  9:05 
    81   3/7    Andy Harris           M 41 Delmar MD              27:46   28:16  9:06 
    82   3/10   Annette Keller        F 40 Salisbury MD           28:19   28:19  9:07 
    83   1/3    Kelsey Vincent        F 13 Salisbury MD           28:25   28:25  9:09 



    84   5/20   Jaclyn Walter         F 22 Marion MD              28:09   28:32  9:11 
    85   4/7    Eric Weaver           M 44 Salisbury MD           28:11   28:35  9:12 
    86   6/20   Tara Sheets           F 23 Salisbury MD           28:32   28:42  9:15 
    87   7/20   Megan Miller          F 23 Seaford DE             28:11   28:43  9:15 
    88   3/8    Scott Bailey          M 57 Salisbury MD           28:24   28:44  9:15 
    89   5/8    Michael Rayne         M 53 Fruitland MD           28:21   28:46  9:16 
    90   4/12   Nora Mears            F 47 Salisbury MD           28:46   28:46  9:16 
    91   6/12   Tod Richardson        M 45 Delmar MD              28:13   28:47  9:16 
    92   2/15   Billie Fox            F 35 Delmar MD              28:13   28:47  9:16 
    93   4/7    Susan Bagley          F 51 Salisbury MD           28:51   28:53  9:18 
    94   3/15   Lisa Jeffers          F 39 Mardela Srpings MD     28:35   28:57  9:19 
    95   1/8    Michelle Howard       F 31 Delmar MD              29:06   29:06  9:22 
    96   5/12   Donna Ritenour        F 45 Hebron MD              29:08   29:08  9:23 
    97   2/3    Carly Dittrich        F 13 Salisbury MD           29:09   29:09  9:23 
    98   4/10   Janet McJilton        F 43 Salisbury MD           29:10   29:10  9:24 
    99   5/7    Claire Selph          F 52 Salisbury MD           29:06   29:20  9:27 
   100   4/8    Bill Sampson          M 58 Kensington MD          29:29   29:29  9:30 
   101   4/8    Julie Sampson         F 19 Kensington MD          28:50   29:30  9:30 
   102   5/8    Elizabeth King        F 18 Bishopville MD         29:33   29:33  9:31 
   103   7/12   Mark Welsh            M 45 Salisbury MD           29:26   29:40  9:33 
   104   6/12   Robin Welsh           F 47 Salisbury MD           29:41   29:41  9:34 
   105   4/15   Linda Stanley         F 39 Fruitland MD           29:27   29:42  9:34 
   106   4/11   Jacob Oakley          M 11 Salisbury MD           29:43   29:45  9:35 
   107   5/15   Kathy Elliott         F 37 Salisbury MD           29:20   29:50  9:36 
   108   8/20   Erin Matonak          F 22 Salisbury MD           29:37   29:54  9:38 
   109   1/3    Lauren Woods          F  8 Phoenix MD             30:06   30:06  9:42 
   110   5/7    Matthew Woods         M 42 Phoenix MD             30:06   30:06  9:42 
   111   9/20   Lauren Caruthers      F 20 Salisbury MD           30:11   30:11  9:43 
   112  10/20   Carrie Kellams        F 23 Salisbury MD           29:39   30:15  9:45 
   113   2/8    K'Lynne McKinley      F 30 Fruitland MD           29:46   30:16  9:45 
   114   3/8    Sarah Rushing         F 33 Fruitland MD           29:47   30:17  9:45 
   115   7/12   Donna Socha           F 49 Berlin MD              30:18   30:18  9:45 
   116   8/12   Tim Timmons           M 45 Parsonsburg MD         29:40   30:21  9:46 
   117   6/15   Jennifer Timmons      F 37 Parsonsbury MD         29:43   30:21  9:46 
   118  11/20   Tara Smith            F 22 Salisbury MD           30:03   30:26  9:48 
   119   6/9    Don Clark             M 62 Salisbury MD           30:22   30:30  9:49 
   120   6/8    Frank Weidema         M 53 Pocomoke MD            30:03   30:36  9:51 
   121          Ashley Kisner         F    Salisbury MD           30:10   30:38  9:52 
   122   5/11   Michael Pierce        M 10 Salisbury MD           30:40   30:40  9:53 
   123   9/12   David Pierce          M 46 Salisbury MD           30:40   30:40  9:53 
   124   7/15   Tara Parsons          F 36 Mardela Springs MD     30:11   30:44  9:54 
   125   5/10   Tina Ryan             F 42 Cambridge MD           30:47   30:47  9:55 
   126   2/5    Helga Wieland         F 56 Salisbury MD           30:37   30:51  9:56 
   127  12/20   Alaina Vickers        F 23 Salisbury MD           30:47   30:58  9:58 
   128  13/20   Sarah Flynn           F 22 Salisbury MD           30:32   31:02  9:59 
   129   6/8    Justina Malehorn      F 18 Newark DE              30:36   31:03 10:00 
   130   1/5    Sue Jabobs            F 61 Bel Air MD             30:52   31:05 10:01 
   131   3/5    Sue Sherwood          F 55 Eden MD                30:48   31:07 10:01 
   132   6/10   Irene Rodriguez       F 26 Salisbury MD           31:04   31:17 10:04 
   133   6/7    Florence Rayne        F 53 Fruitland MD           30:53   31:17 10:05 
   134   7/8    Michael Kobin         M 51 Berlin MD              31:11   31:30 10:09 
   135   4/8    Kristen Carson        F 32 Salisbury MD           31:10   31:32 10:09 
   136   6/7    Mike Lamb             M 41 Princess Anne MD       31:09   31:34 10:10 
   137   7/10   Crystal Kelly         F 27 Salisbury MD           30:57   31:35 10:10 
   138   6/10   Linda Roskovich       F 44 Salisbury MD           31:12   31:38 10:11 
   139   5/8    Barbara Hopkins       M 55 Salisbury MD           31:25   31:43 10:13 
   140   4/5    Ethel Taylor          F 55 Salisbury MD           31:31   31:50 10:15 
   141  14/20   Lindsay Sager         F 22 Salisbury MD           31:53   31:53 10:16 
   142   2/5    Patricia Russell      F 60 Berlin MD              31:46   32:06 10:20 
   143   8/12   Neelan Strom          F 47 Pocomoke MD            31:32   32:08 10:21 
   144   5/8    Kristi Brown          F 31 Berlin MD              32:22   32:22 10:25 



   145  12/12   Brady Zeigel          M 14 Phoenix MD             32:21   32:27 10:27 
   146  15/20   Katelynn Johnson      F 20 Berlin MD              32:37   32:37 10:30 
   147   6/8    Heidi Stancill        F 30 Fallston MD            32:27   32:42 10:32 
   148   5/5    Lenny Downes          F 58 Salisbury MD           32:35   32:49 10:34 
   149   8/15   Susan Vickers         F 39 Salisbury MD           32:37   32:53 10:35 
   150   9/12   Susan Pitsenbarger    F 49 Salisbury MD           32:39   32:55 10:36 
   151   6/11   David Strom           M 11 Pocomoke MD            32:25   33:00 10:38 
   152   8/8    Michael Howard        M 53 Pocomoke MD            32:27   33:00 10:38 
   153   3/3    Rick Stoakley         M 31 Laurel DE              32:55   33:07 10:40 
   154   7/10   Pam Smith             F 43 Cumberland MD          32:50   33:14 10:42 
   155   6/8    Joe Taylor            M 56 Salisbury MD           33:35   33:35 10:49 
   156   8/10   Abby Marsh            F 41 Salisbury LA           33:13   33:41 10:51 
   157   9/10   Patricia Ervin        F 43 Salisbury MD           33:26   33:52 10:54 
   158   7/11   Dylan Kennard         M 11 Salisbury MD           33:55   34:05 10:59 
   159   2/3    Kasey Donalds         F 11 Eden MD                34:46   34:46 11:12 
   160   9/15   Michael Barnes        F 39 Willards MD            34:41   35:05 11:18 
   161   8/11   Luke Pitsenbarger     M 11 Salisbury MD           35:16   35:16 11:21 
   162   7/8    Georgie Chiamulera    F 17 Phoenix MD             34:09   35:17 11:22 
   163  16/20   Amber Nichols         F 22 Salisbury MD           35:01   35:24 11:24 
   164   7/7    Catherine Hall        F 50 Salisbury MD           35:07   35:25 11:24 
   165  10/12   James Yungel          M 49 Salisbury MD           35:04   35:28 11:25 
   166  10/15   Colette Outten        F 35 Pocomoke MD            34:58   35:33 11:27 
   167  17/20   Sarah Brethauer       F 22 Salisbury MD           35:12   35:41 11:29 
   168  10/12   Melissa Bailey        F 46 Princess Anne MD       34:48   35:42 11:30 
   169   3/3    Helen Chiamulera      F 14 Phoenix MD             35:44   35:44 11:30 
   170   7/8    Thomas Lawton         M 58 Salisbury MD           35:29   35:46 11:31 
   171  11/12   Scott Allison         M 46 Phoenix MD             35:04   35:56 11:34 
   172   7/8    Georgina Gambrill     F 32 Woolford MD            35:57   36:01 11:36 
   173  11/12   Laura Opdyke          F 48 Princess Anne MD       35:33   36:13 11:40 
   174  12/12   Paul Chiamulera       M 47 Phoenix MD             36:35   36:35 11:47 
   175   3/3    Nicki Ziegel          F 10 Phoenix MD             35:34   36:42 11:49 
   176  11/15   Lisa Van Der Vossen   F 37 Delmar MD              36:38   37:01 11:55 
   177   8/8    Toni Krometis         M 58 Lutherville MD         37:03   37:03 11:56 
   178   7/9    John Freed            M 64 Salisbury MD           36:49   37:19 12:01 
   179   7/7    Vernon Opdyke         M 44 Princess Anne MD       36:49   37:30 12:05 
   180  18/20   Rachel Broemm         F 22 Salisbury MD           37:06   37:37 12:07 
   181   8/8    Josh Weinberger       M 25 Salisbury MD           37:38   37:38 12:07 
   182   3/5    Marion Keenan         F 67 Salisbury MD           37:45   37:45 12:09 
   183   3/3    Jimbob Lyons          M 75 Onley VA               37:33   37:53 12:12 
   184   8/8    Karri Todd            F 33 East New Market MD     38:01   38:05 12:16 
   185  12/12   Dodie Kennard         F 49 Phoenix MD             36:50   38:10 12:17 
   186   8/10   Stephanie Horii       F 26 Salisbury MD           37:46   38:17 12:20 
   187   8/8    Amy Matonak           F 19 Salisbury MD           38:21   38:39 12:27 
   188  19/20   Katelyn Johnson       F 21 Salisbury MD           38:53   39:04 12:35 
   189  20/20   Aubrey Leas           F 21 Salisbury MD           38:54   39:04 12:35 
   190          Stewart Davis         M    Fruitland MD           38:49   39:15 12:38 
   191   9/10   Melissa Long          F 25 Laurel DE              39:07   39:29 12:43 
   192  12/15   Donna Green           F 36 Salisbury MD           38:59   39:33 12:44 
   193   4/5    Christina Harris      F 61 Blue Hill ME           39:47   39:56 12:51 
   194  10/10   Robin Donalds         F 40 Eden MD                39:21   39:58 12:52 
   195   9/11   Austin Knarr          M 10 Fruitland MD           39:43   40:09 12:56 
   196  13/15   Jenn Quade            F 35 Bushwood MD            40:49   41:05 13:14 
   197  14/15   Joann Bigar-Freed     F 39 Nanticoke MD           41:28   41:57 13:31 
   198  15/15   Kimberly Quillin      F 38 Berlin MD              42:24   42:24 13:39 
   199   5/5    Karin Johnson         F 67 Berlin MD              42:25   42:25 13:40 
   200  10/10   Kristin Deavers       F 27 McLean VA              43:01   43:33 14:01 
   201   8/9    Evan Krometis         M 60 Salisbury MD           44:25   44:25 14:18 
   202   9/9    Patrick Erhardt       M 60 Salisbury MD           45:24   45:24 14:37 
   203  10/11   Matthew Sobol         M  8 Berlin MD              49:44   49:44 16:01 
   204  11/11   Hunter Selzer         M  6 Ocean City MD          49:58   49:58 16:05 



           5km Awards Listing By Gun Time (No Duplicate Prizes) 
                                                                  Prize
                                                                  Money

MALE OPEN
    1   228 Demesse Tefera        27 Silverspring MD        15:34  150 
    2   176 Gurmessa Megersa      28 Silver Spring MD       16:38  100 
    3   227 Greg Cauller          49 York PA                16:52   50 

FEMALE OPEN
    1   248 Kathleen Petrera      45 Salisbury MD           20:28  150 
    2   197 Stephanie Scott       25 Salisbury MD           22:04  100 
    3    45 Katharine Gray        22 Salisbury MD           22:15   50 

MALE MASTERS
    1   126 Sid Schneider         61 Salisbury MD           21:16   50 

FEMALE MASTERS
    1   165 Crystal Wise          48 Cambridge MD           24:17   50 

MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 11
    1   106 John Pierce           11 Salisbury MD           22:24 
    2   128 Jonah Selph           10 Salisbury MD           26:17 
    3    58 Cole Hentschel         9 Salisbury MD           26:39 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 11
    1   167 Lauren Woods           8 Phoenix MD             30:06 
    2    31 Kasey Donalds         11 Eden MD                34:46 
    3   240 Nicki Ziegel          10 Phoenix MD             36:42 

MALE AGE GROUP:  12 - 14
    1    26 Jeremy Bryan          13 Fruitland MD           21:56 
    2   116 David Robinson        12 Salisbury MD           22:38 
    3   164 James Wiley           12 Salisbury MD           24:12 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  12 - 14
    1   150 Kelsey Vincent        13 Salisbury MD           28:25 
    2   231 Carly Dittrich        13 Salisbury MD           29:09 
    3   226 Helen Chiamulera      14 Phoenix MD             35:44 

MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1   241 Luke Smith            15 Cumberland MD          18:52 
    2   262 Andrew Timmons        17 Pocomoke MD            26:15 
    3    39 Luke Fox              16 Salisbury MD           28:10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1   138 Hailey Spinapont      16 Salisbury MD           22:24 
    2   218 Janine Martin         16 Fallston MD            25:11 
    3    53 Kara Hardy            18 Salisbury MD           26:30 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1   102 Todd Ostrom           22 Salisbury MD           18:16 
    2   171 Yonas Mekonnon        20 Silver Spring MD       19:23 
    3   158 Russell Weber         23 Baldwin MD             23:37 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    27 Brittany Burtner      24 Cambridge MD           23:32 
    2    21 Casey Bradham         22 Seaford MD             27:29 
    3    92 Lauren Mercer         21 Bel Air MD             27:52 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29



    1   268 Jeff Michael          28 Berlin MD              24:46 
    2    19 Lee Beauchamp         26 Salisbury MD           24:57 
    3    70 Jason Kelly           29 Salisbury MD           26:47 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    40 Rebecca Fox           25 Cambridge MD           24:19 
    2   107 Amanda Pirillo        26 Bel Air MD             25:24 
    3   131 Jennifer Sills        28 Hebron MD              26:51 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   257 Sean Reincke          33 Cambridge MD           18:08 
    2   234 Pete Huryk            33 Oxford NJ              24:33 
    3   142 Rick Stoakley         31 Laurel DE              33:07 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    59 Michelle Howard       31 Delmar MD              29:06 
    2   265 K'Lynne McKinley      30 Fruitland MD           30:16 
    3   264 Sarah Rushing         33 Fruitland MD           30:17 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   156 J.R. Ward             37 Salisbury MD           20:45 
    2    98 Henry Oakley          37 Salisbury MD           21:46 
    3   198 Brian Scott           39 Salisbury MD           24:26 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   184 Allyson Smith         35 Wilson NC              27:43 
    2    41 Billie Fox            35 Delmar MD              28:47 
    3    64 Lisa Jeffers          39 Mardela Srpings MD     28:57 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   217 David Moreno          44 Salisbury MD           26:16 
    2    60 Rick Hundley          40 Bethany Beach DE       27:29 
    3    55 Andy Harris           41 Delmar MD              28:16 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   267 Lisa Rodriguez-Long   42 Belin MD               25:01 
    2   144 Cherie Townsend       42 Salisbury MD           26:03 
    3   181 Annette Keller        40 Salisbury MD           28:19 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   206 Donald Parana         45 Berlin MD              22:08 
    2   188 Randall Strom         47 Pocomoke MD            24:08 
    3   232 Chris Clifford        45 Salisbury MD           26:02 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   152 Beth Walsh            48 Berlin MD              25:20 
    2    91 Nora Mears            47 Salisbury MD           28:46 
    3   252 Donna Ritenour        45 Hebron MD              29:08 
    4   161 Robin Welsh           47 Salisbury MD           29:41 
    5   137 Donna Socha           49 Berlin MD              30:18 
    6   189 Neelan Strom          47 Pocomoke MD            32:08 
    7   110 Susan Pitsenbarger    49 Salisbury MD           32:55 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    96 David Moore           53 Salisbury MD           24:55 
    2   229 Bob Lowry             51 Fruitland MD           25:03 
    3    17 Robert Baumann        50 Salisbury MD           26:42 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   129 Luette Semmes         51 Salisbury MD           24:50 
    2    52 Beth Hansen           51 Bishopville MD         27:19 



    3   250 Mary Harman           50 Dagsboro DE            27:55 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   136 Bill Snyder           59 Princess Anne MD       27:29 
    2    48 Jeff Grills           55 Boonsboto MD           27:59 
    3   211 Scott Bailey          57 Salisbury MD           28:44 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    44 Cynthia Gilbert       55 East New Market MD     25:31 
    2   163 Helga Wieland         56 Salisbury MD           30:51 
    3   130 Sue Sherwood          55 Eden MD                31:07 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1   173 William Ferguson      61 Salisbury MD           24:47 
    2   185 John Nason            63 Salisbury MD           25:05 
    3    49 Victor Gue            60 Salisbury MD           27:34 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    62 Sue Jabobs            61 Bel Air MD             31:05 
    2   119 Patricia Russell      60 Berlin MD              32:06 
    3   194 Marion Keenan         67 Salisbury MD           37:45 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1    63 Gus Jacobs            72 Bel Air MD             25:35 
    2    18 Ronald Baunchalk      72 Fenwick  Island DE     27:11 
    3   193 Jimbob Lyons          75 Onley VA               37:53 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
 


